Campus Recreation Holiday Break Hours

The Kiewit Fitness Center

Friday, December 18"

Saturday, December 19™" through Sunday, January 3rd
Monday, January 4" through Friday, January 8%
Saturday, January 9" & Sunday, January 10
Monday, January 11*" & Tuesday, January 12t

Wednesday, January 13" - Resume Spring Semester Hours

Rasmussen Fitness and Sports Center

Friday, December 18t

Saturday, December 19t

Sunday, December 20™ (soccer camp 9:30am-3:30pm)
Monday, December 21% - Wednesday, December 23"
Thursday, December 24™ - Saturday, December 26th

Sunday, December 27" (camp 9am-5pm)

Monday, December 28" — Wednesday, December 30" (camps)

Thursday, December 31% - Friday, January 1%

Saturday, January 2nd - Monday, January 4" (camp 9:30-12pm)

Tuesday, January 5" - Sunday, January 10t
Monday, January 11" - Tuesday, January 12t

Wednesday, January 13™ - Resume Spring Semester Hours

Campus Recreation office CLOSED: Thursday, December 24" — Sunday, January 3.

6:00 am to 8:00 pm
CLOSED

6:00 am to 8:00 pm
10:00 am to 6:00 pm
6:00 am to 9:00 pm

11:00 am to 6:00 pm
10:00am to 6:00pm
10:00am to 6:00pm
6:00am to 6:00pm
CLOSED

10:00am to 6:00pm
7:00 am to 5:00 pm
CLOSED

10:00am - 6:00pm
CLOSED

11:00am — 7:00pm

Will reopen 8:00am, Monday, January 4.



